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MUNICIPALITY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
OFFICER

WNY STORMWATER
COALITION CONTACT

ERIE COUNTY 

Village of Alden Keith A. Sitzman, Superintendent DPW
Village of Alden
13336 Broadway
Alden, NY  14004
(716) 937-7392 - (Office)
ksitzman@rochester.rr.com

Keith A. Sitzman

Town of Alden Chris Snyder, Code Enforcement Officer
Town of Alden
3311 Wende Road
Alden, NY  14004
(716) 937-6969 - Ext #4 (Office)
(716) 937-9269 - (Fax)
building@alden.erie.gov

Chris Snyder, Code Enforcement Officer

Town of Amherst Vaishali Reberholt
Town of Amherst
1100 North Forest Road
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 631-7154 - (Office)
(716) 631-7222 - (Fax)
vreberholt@amherst.ny.us

Vaishali Reberholt

Village of Angola Ray Ashton, Gen. Crew Chief (DPW)
Village of Angola
41 Commercial Street
Angola, NY  14006
(716) 549-5460 - (Office)
(716) 549-1081 - (Fax)
(716) 481-7038 - (Cell)
angoladpw@verizon.net

Ray Ashton

Town of Aurora William Kramer, Code Enforcement Officer
Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora, NY  14052
(716) 652-7591 - (Office)
(716) 652-3507 - (Fax)
building@townofaurora.com

William Kramer

Village of Blasdell Janet L. Plarr, Village Clerk
Village of Blasdell
121 Miriam Avenue
Blasdell, NY  14219
(716) 822-1921 - (Office)
(716) 822-7127 - (Fax)
voboffice@aol.com 

Janet L. Plarr
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Town of Boston William Ferguson
Code Enforcement Officer
8500 Boston State Road
Boston, NY  14025
(716) 941-6133 Ext. 11 - (Office)
(716) 941-6116 (Fax)

Jim Hannon, P.E.
Hannon Engineeering
20 Wildwood Avenue
Salamanca, NY 14779
(716) 945-3128 (Office)

Buffalo Sewer Authority Rosaleen Nogle, P.E.
Buffalo Sewer Authority
1038 City Hall
65 Niagara Square
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 851-4664 
rnogle@sa.ci.buffalo.ny.us

Regina Harris
Buffalo Sewer Authority
1038 City Hall
65 Niagara Square
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 851-4664 
rharris@sa.ci.buffalo.ny.us

Town of Cheektowaga Patrick Bowen, P.E., Town Engineer
Town of Cheektowaga
275 Alexander Avenue
Cheektowaga, NY   14211
(716) 897-7288 - (Office)
(716) 897-9016 - (Fax)
pbowen@tocny.org

Patrick Bowen, P.E., Town Engineer

Town of Clarence Tim Lavocat, P.E., Town Engineer
6221 Goodrich Road
Clarence Center, NY  14032
(716) 741-8952 - (Office)
(716) 407-8915 - (Fax)
tlavocat@clarence.ny.us

Elizabeth Hartz, Engineering Aide
6221 Goodrich Road 
Clarence Center, NY 14032
(716) 741-8952 - (Office)
(716) 407-8915 - (Fax)
ehartz@clarence.ny.us 

 
Village of Depew Phillip Fleck, Supt. Of Public Works

Village of Depew
85 Manitou Street
Depew, NY  14043
(716) 683-5700 - (Office)
(716) 683-1398 - (Fax)
pfleck@villageofdepew.org 

Lew Heltman
Department of Public Works
85 Manitou Street
Depew, NY  14043
(716) 683-5700 x512 - (Office)

Village of 
East Aurora

William Kramer, Code Enforcement Officer
Village of East Aurora
571 Main Street
East Aurora, NY  14052
(716) 652-7591 - (Office)
(716) 652-3507 - (Fax)
building@townofaurora.com

William Kramer



Please send updates to:  mary.rossi@erie.gov Page 3 - 4/12/2016

MUNICIPALITY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
OFFICER

WNY STORMWATER
COALITION CONTACT

Town of Eden Ronald Maggs
Superintendent of Highways
Town of Eden
8197 N. Main Street
Eden, NY  14057
(716) 992-3823 - (Office)
(716) 992-2787 - (Fax)
highway@edenny.gov

David Britton, P.E.
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - Office
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
dave.britton@ghd.com

Town of Elma Jim Wyzykiewicz, Town Engineer
Town of Elma
1600 Bowen Road
Elma, NY  14059
(716) 652-6779 - (Office)
(716) 652-9601 - (Fax)
office@stonymfg.com

 Jim Wyzykiewicz

Town of Evans Paul Ryerse
Code Enforcement Officer
Town of Evans
8787 Erie Road
Angola, NY  14006
(716) 549-5753 - (Office)
(716) 549-0456
pryerse@townofevans.org 

Robert Klavoon, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road, Suite 200
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
rklavoon@wendelcompanies.com

Town of Grand Island John C. Whitney, P.E.
Town of Grand Island
2255 Baseline Road
Grand Island, NY  14072
(716) 773-9600 Ext. #629 - (Office)
(716) 773-9618 - (Fax)
jwhitney@grand-island.ny.us

Lynn M. Dingey, Assistant Civil Engineer
Town of Grand Island
2255 Baseline Road
Grand Island, NY  14072
(716) 773-9600 Ext. 626 - (Office)
(718) 773-9618 - (Fax)
ldingey@grand-island.ny.us

Town of Hamburg Shawn Dailey, Interim Engineer (Wendel)
6100 South Park Avenue 
Hamburg, NY  14075
(716) 649-6111, Ext. #2355 - (Office)
(716) 649-2522 - (Fax)
sdailey@wendelcompanies.com

Shawn Dailey

Village of Hamburg Marc Shuttleworth, Superintendent
Village of Hamburg
100 Main Street
Hamburg, NY  14075-4988
(716) 649-4953 - (Office)
(716) 649-0406 - (Fax)
buffmarc@aol.com

David Britton, P.E.
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - Office
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
dave.britton@ghd.com
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Village of Kenmore Andy Mang, Superintendent
Village of Kenmore DPW
2378 Elmwood Avenue
Kenmore, NY  14217
(716) 875-0527 -(Office)
amang@vi.kenmore.ny.us

Andy Mang, Superintendent

City of Lackawanna Joseph Geyer, Code Enforcement Officer
City of Lackawanna
714 Ridge Road
Lackawanna, NY 14218
(716) 827-6427
jgeyer@lackny.com

Joseph Geyer, Code Enforcement Officer

Village of Lancaster William Cansdale, Superintendent 
Village of Lancaster DPW
5200 Broadway
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-1028, Ext. #11 - (Office)
(716) 683-1029 - (Fax)
supt@lancastervillage.org

Robert Harris, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
rharris@wmschutt.com

Town of Lancaster Jeffrey H. Simme
Town of Lancaster Building Dept.
11 West Main Street
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 684-4171 - (Office)
(716) 685-5317 - (Fax)

Robert Harris, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
rharris@wmschutt.com 

Village of 
Orchard Park

Mike Murphy, Interim Director of Public 
Works
Village of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY  14127
(716) 662-3866
d @ h d k ill

Mike Murphy

Town of 
Orchard Park

Wayne L. Bieler, P.E.
Town of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY  14127
(716) 662-6425 Ext. 1801 - (Office)
(716) 662-6488 - (Fax)
bielerw@orchardparkny.org

Richard J. Mrugalski
Principal Engineering Assistant
295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY  14127
(716) 662-6425 (Office)
(716) 662-6488 (Fax)
openg@orchardparkny.org
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Village of Sloan James T. Niwinski, Mayor
Village of Sloan
425 Reiman Street
Sloan, NY  14212
(716) 897-1560 - (Office)
sloanny@roadrunner.com

Robert Harris, P.E.
William Schutt & Associates, PC
37 Central Avenue
Lancaster, NY  14086
(716) 683-5961 - (Office)
(716) 683-0169 - (Fax)
rharris@wmschutt.com

City of Tonawanda Jason LaMonaco, Engineer
City of Tonawanda
200 Niagara Street
Tonawanda, NY  14150
(716) 695-8624 - (Office)
(716) 743-8870 - (Fax)
engineer@ci.tonawanda.ny.us

Jason LaMonaco, Engineer

Town of Tonawanda David Decker
Town of Tonawanda
2919 Delaware Avenue
Municipal Building, Room 20
Kenmore, NY  14217
(716) 877-8805 - (Office)
(716) 871-8841 - (Fax)
ddeckerr@tonawanda.ny.us

David Decker

Town of West Seneca Rick B Henry III, P.E., Town Engineer
Town of West Seneca
1250 Union Road
West Seneca, NY  14224
(716) 558-3220 (Office)
(716) 677-4488 (Fax)

Rick B Henry III, P.E.

Village of Williamsville Ben Vilonen
Department of Public Works
Village of Williamsville
5565 Main Street
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 632-5009 - (Office) 
(716) 632-0128 - (Fax)
bvilonen@village.williamsville.ny.us

Ben Vilonen

Erie County Department
of Public Works

Brian Rose, PE
Erie County DPW 
95 Franklin Street, 14th Floor
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 858-2079 - (Office)
roseb@erie.gov 

Brian Rose, PE
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Erie County 
Sewer District #6

Matt Salah, P.E.
ECDEP/DSM - Room 1034
95 Franklin Street
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 858-6990 - (Office)
(716) 858-6257 - (Fax)
salahm@erie.gov

Matt Salah, P.E .

NIAGARA COUNTY

Town of Cambria Wright Ellis, Town Supervisor
4160 Upper Mountain Road
Sanborn, NY  14132
(716) 433-8523 - (Office)
(716) 433-7164 - (Fax)
supervisor@townofcambria.com

Tim Walck, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road, Suite 200
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
twalck@wendelcompanies.com 

Town of Lewiston Jeff Ritter
Town of Lewiston  
501 Pletcher Road Road
Lewiston, NY  14092
(716) 754-8291 - (Office)
jritter@townoflewiston.us

Timothy Masters
1375 Ridge Road
Lewiston, NY  14092
(716) 754-8213  Ext. 225- (Office)
(716) 754-9483 - (Fax)
tmasters@townoflewiston.us

Village of Lewiston Terry Brolinski, Superintendent
Village of Lewiston DPW
145 North 4th Street
Lewiston, NY  14092
(716) 754-8271 - (Office)
(716) 754-2703 - (Fax)
tlski41@roadrunner.com

Camie Jarrell, P.E. 
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - (Office)
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
camie.jarrell@ghd.com

Town of Lockport Brian Belson
Town of Lockport Building/Zoning
6200 Robinson Rd.
Lockport, NY 14094
(716) 439-9520 (Office)
(716) 439-9532 (Fax)
b_belson@elockport.com

Rob Klavoon, P.E.
Wendel 
375 Essjay Road
Williamsville, NY  14221
(716) 688-0766 - (Office)
(716) 625-6825 - (Fax)
rklavoon@wendelcompanies.com 

Niagara County Dawn M. Timm
Niagara County DPW 
59 Park Avenue 
Lockport, New York 14094 
(716)439-7240 - (Office)
(716)439-7245 - (Fax)
dawn.timm@niagaracounty.com

Nicholas Pezzino
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - (Office)
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
nicholas.pezzino@ghd.com
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Town of Niagara Charles Haseley, Building Inspector
Town of Niagara
7105 Lockport road
Niagara Falls, New York 14305
(716) 297-2150 x125
chaseley@townofniagara.com 

Charles Haseley

Niagara Falls 
Water Board

Richard R. Roll, P.E.
Niagara Falls Water Board
5815 Buffalo Avenue
Niagara Falls, NY  14304
(716) 283-9770 Ext. #227 - (Office)
(716) 283-9748 - (Fax)
rroll@nfwb.org

Richard R. Roll, P.E. or
Doug Williamson, P.E.
Niagara Falls Water Board
(same address)
(716) 283-9770 Ext. #229 - (Office)
rroll@nfwb.org
dwilliamson@nfwb.org

City of North Tonawanda Dale W. Marshall, P.E.
North Tonawanda City Engineer
216 Payne Avenue
North Tonawanda, NY 14120
(716) 695-8565
dalemar@northtonawanda.org 

Jaime M. Davidson, P.E.
JM Davidson Engineering, D.P.C. 
613 Fairmont Avenue
North Tonawanda, NY 14120
(716) 912-1423
jdavidson@jmdavidsoneng.com

Town of Pendleton James Argo, Superintendent
Water/ Sewer Department
6640 Campbell Blvd.
Lockport, NY  14094
(716) 625-8033 - (O)
(716) 625-6323 - (F)
jargo@pendletonny.us 

David Britton, P.E.
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - Office
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
dave.britton@ghd.com 

Camie Jarrell, P.E.
GHD Engineering
285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 856-2142 - (Office)
(716) 856-2160 - (Fax)
camie.jarrell@ghd.com 

Town of Porter Merton K. Wiepert, Town Supervisor
Stormwater Officer
3265 Creek Rd 
Youngstown, New York 14174
(716) 745-3730

Merton K. Wiepert, Town Supervisor
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Town of Wheatfield Paul Siegmann, Highway Supt.
Town of Wheatfield
6860 Ward Road
Niagara Falls, NY  14304
(716) 692-3508 - (Office)
(716) 692-3787 - (Fax)
pauls@wheatfield.ny.us

Ronald Stevens
Town of Wheatfield Highway Dept.
6860 Ward Road
Niagara Falls, NY  14304
(716) 583-8889 - (Office)
(716) 692-3787 - (Fax)
ronalds@wheatfield.ny.us

Village of Youngstown John Stevens, Code Enforcement
Village of Youngstown
P.O. Box 168
Youngstown, NY  14174
(716) 553-2427
captjsjr@yahoo.com

John Stevens

NON-TRADITIONAL MS4s

State University of New 
York at Buffalo

Brian Foti
Environmental Programs Manager
University at Buffalo
220 Winspear
Buffalo, NY  14215
(716) 829-3301 - (Office)
brianf@buffalo.edu

Brian Foti

WEBSITE:
www.erie.gov/stormwater

www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/29078.html

HELPFUL RESOURCES:
Erie County Department of Environment & Planning
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Program
95 Franklin Street
Buffalo, NY  14202
(716) 858-6370 - (Office)
(716) 858-7713 - (Fax)
Tom Hersey - thomas.hersey@erie.gov 
Mary Rossi - mary.rossi@erie.gov
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation 
Region 9 - Division of Water Quality
270 Michigan Avenue
Buffalo, NY  14203-2999
(716) 851-7070 - (Office)
region9@gw.dec.state.ny.us

http://www.erie.gov/stormwater
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/29078.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/29078.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/29078.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/29078.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/29078.html
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